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¥ederal Bureau of Inuestination . L

NG
United Btates Bepartment of Justice L\'” ¥
New York, 7, New York N

' March Srd, 1847

PERS AND 0o
COKF IRENT IAL .

Director, FBI »

Re:  MORRIS L. ERNST, Attormey, 7[ N/
© 285 Madison Avenue, K.Y.C.
Information Concerning f

/

Dear Sir:

For the Bureau's information, investigation of HENRIETTA S.
the case entitled "Gregory - Esplonage (R)" reflects that she is presently
employed by HENRY MORGENTHAU, JR., and is listed with Mr. MORGENTHAU on the
bulletin board at 285 Madison Avenue as occupying Room #2210. Room #2210
is also occupied by the law firm of GREENBAUM, WOLFY AND ERNST and as a matter
of fact, the entire 22nd floor of this building is leased to this law firm.

It thus appears that MORGEKTHAU and XLOTZ are sub-tenants of GREENBAUM, WOLFF
AND ERNST. The ERNST of this firm of attorneys is MORRIS L. ERNST.

HENRIETTA KIOTZ resides at 19 East 88th Street with her husband,
HERMAN KIOTZ. Both she and her husband are close friends of NATHAN GREGORY
SILVERMASTER and his wife and HARRY D, WEITE and his wife. HENRIETTA KILOTZ
has maintained contact with SILVERMASTER and the WHITEs since she left
Washington. There ars indications thet SILVERVASTER has stayed with HERMAN
and HENRIETTA KLOTZ when he has been in New York. Bk i -

The fact thet HENRIBTTA KLOTZ is employed by MORGENTHAU, who is a
sub-tenant of the law firm to which ERNST is attached, is of course not to be
construed as derogatory insofar as ERNST is concerned. However, it is thought
that the Bureau would be interezted in receiving this information.

DECLLSCIIED BY & 5 LRI/

sl 7 e s,

Very truly yours,

8AC.
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Reference is made to the atta ed letter from the New York Fielq,,, ease —
Division dated March 3, 1947, entitled, "MORRIS L. ERNST, Attorney, 285 % %

Madison Avenue, MNew York City; Information Con::s%.{ng.' 'This letter states

N S :
./k/ﬁou :

- SUBJECT:

F bbb
9

that Henrietta S,YKlotz is listed with Mr. Hen orgenthau on the bulletin

board at 285 Ma n Avenu an occupant of Room 2210. This room is also

occupied by the law firm oXGieenbaum, Wolff and Ernst. It appears that

¥orgenthau and Klotz are subtenants of Greenbaum, Wolff and Ernst, since thc /r C
entire twenty-second floor of the building is leased to that law firm. The -
letter points out that Henrietta Klotz resided at 19 East 88th Street with her ///
husband Hermar,%lotz, and that she and her husband are close friends of Inathan
_Gregory’/sSilvermaster and his wife, and Mr. and ¥rs. Harry Dexte‘white, bo

“Jects in the Gregory case.

//—J><

v
Pursuant to your request, the following information appears in the Bu7' - ]
reau's files concerning Henrietta S. Klotz.

. /- I\

The Bureau's files reflect that Henrietta Klotz is the wife of Herman
Klotz, who was formerly employed by the Treasury Department in the Monetary Funds r\‘
Division under Harry Dexter White. Henrietta Klotz was the secretary for Henry
¥orgenthau, Jr. when he was Secretary of the Treasury. She left her employment
with the Treasury Department in December, 1945, and she and her husband moved to
New York City where she became employed as a secretary for Mr. Morgenthau. While
in Washington the Klotzes resided in the Westchester Apartments.

: >
\ Investigation in the Gregory case reflects that Henrietta Klotz is a

knomn and frequent contact of Harry Dexter White and hig wife, Mr. and Mrs. Nathan
Gregory Silvermaster, and their boarder, William Ludwi all subjects in
the Gregory case. She is also a known contact o uric Halper:m, another sub-

Ject, who,auntil February, 1946, was employed by OSS and who ts—presently employed
by the American-Jewish Confere in New York City. Mrs. Klotz was also a known
contact of Alexangder and Portnoff of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. ¥r. Portnoff
is the Philadelphia representative of th erican Russian Institute. The Portnoffs
are close friends of the Silvermasters. ‘Investigation has revealed that the
Silvermasters have had Henrletta Klotz as their guest at their summer cottage at

¥ Eeach Haven, New Jeraey, for two weeks during,August, 1946 /{é(/a) ,‘}VX‘S
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Oﬁice A&Wdﬂdﬂm * UNITED STATEs GOVERNMx,

. | | .
DIRECTOR Fpy | | DATE:  Fobryary 20, 1¢
SAC KNOXVILIE

NS

FPorsoory ' - |~ Y
ESPIONiGE - g | )
HERBERT S1uoNaapgs |

: During ap investigation of GRACE MARIEj?l?AK.
Atomic Enorgy Applicant, conducted by this office, the
followipg informatioa W28 obtaineq which Concermed ope
LOU’SEXQAME or LOUISE p) OURSE, Information comcernimg
Lovu:sy NOURSE wgg Telusstey of this office by the
Waahington Fielgd Divigion in lotter dated August 7, 1946,

Niss CATHERING B MUTRY advigeq that Loprsy
DAME marrieq JOHN LoR 3 ‘BRIAN ang is mow living ip
Dotroit, Michigan. Mis AUTRY stated that Migs NOURSE
had besy o clsrica) Bubervisor of the Tennsgsee Valley
Authority i Chattnnooga, Tennesse. and that when

Mr, JAM:IS A:\QQRR, formerly Connected with thas Tonnessoe

Washington, D. c., that ur, BARR tooik LOUISE DAXZ
him to 80t up theip office ip Washington. Miss AUTR

further stated that she Understapqg thnt,LQUggﬁ DAXE

‘BRIAN i¢ Preseatly i, Nhshingto:, D. ¢; Onating hep
88rvices and i helping HERBGRT‘HARKS 95tablish th,
Atomic Exsrgy 0ffice, T

JKB:MLB Jﬁ\
65-440 _

~i CC: Washington Field 0ffice

RECORDED
&
LNDE‘X]‘ .




“{ DISCUSSED HJNCI{EON MMTS roa THLT DAY FOR GROUP EENTIOWED umm

L 'rm DISCUSSED pmmm 'S spm:n, mam:mc ir monmn 'ro nu:umn'm or.

., AN’D IHEN CAU'HOHED HARI JANE NOT TO DISCUSS THIS AT THAT TIHE, ALIX KXPA.AI
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RY, ESPIONAGE = W

S mx.vz, fxrzomm) com

ACTKD/}MGII)F'F AND '

)u.a ALSO CONST DERED n.sn-rm ;c STATkD THEY ARE CDNSIIEP_ING

J

ﬁAVING BOARD EEMBERS: ARTHUR HENRY LLIACE AND HARIIN ' . "PHYSICAL

<&

_V'F"LIJ.NCE DISCI.DSED III"CHI‘I)N 'T DODGE- m l"‘TEfDE'D BY ?ITZGERALD, ’MAGDOI"'*‘,

%_DEISBERL:, BASSIE., ON MAPCH THIRTERN, MX*B""}{ER CONTACTED J{ARY JANE

KEENEY, DISCUSSING POSITION WITH AMERICAN GERMAN NEWSPATER IN MUNICH FOR ALTX

NEUES ZEITUNG DD rm:"'r: APPARENTLY UMDER WAR n@mrmr «ws\rtczs

_MARY JANE URGED ALTX 70 sm THE 9051112}1 STATING IT WOULD BE WONn‘mmL 3
SPOT AND WOULD EE STMPLY WONDERFUL FOR MARY JANE'S PURPOSES AS WELL THEY

AGREED IT WAS BETTER THAN DISPLACED PERSONS WORK AND WOULD BE CONSTRUCTIVE. @,

AI.IX ..EDJTIONED SOMETHING ABOUT FACT WHAT HAPPENED ILSTERDAV (TRUMAN‘S SPEECH)

"‘q.—.‘,‘," .

SHE HAD LDVIS‘EI) m S WAHL) SO UCIILD ‘OTQX[NK SF“ HAD _}HEﬁClIETHING

l

mramnmslsﬂlﬂmmmmwmSTATEDHBWS"&EWASNOT'mBE
p)
msmn'rowm‘mnomm THEY mgus\@“” Ncor*im -. 74

ANNAPOLLS NEXT WEDK AYD APPARENTLY MADE REP‘EBW MaE DL S! OF coucv
\ LAN WALTER JUDD TO INVESTIGATE PKO SOVIET ror R br e, _
\/\ ;




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) .
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XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
K_ . Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) é / with no segregable
material available for release to you.

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

r.
B

(] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

e Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(] For your information:

B/The following nymber is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
(- SE902 — 2744 ig -

XXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXXXXXX

g DELETED PAGE®S) X

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX

FBI1/D0J
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J N MORNING mcu THIRTEE, ATLLER RETURNED FROY
i ]
NEA YORK IN COMPANY RANDYFELTUS AND UNKNOWN MAN, APPARENTLY THEIR "FINANCIR®; ¥

AND ASSOCZIATE. PHYSICAL SURVEILLAICE EVENTNG MARCH THIRTERI -DIS”LOSED)(ILIER
g;_vm@sgg, QULLMAN, FELTUS AND THIS UNKNOWN MAN XET AT VAYFLOVER HOTEL FOR

' LENGTHY SESSION. ON MARCH TWELVE, AMELIAYPERAZICH CONTACTED ‘AGDOFF, ADVISING
s Gmncsﬁkmzrcn DISLIKES CHICAGO BUT mms HIS WORK AND HAS um A R{MBER OF
"+ ATOM BOMB SCIENTISTS OF INTERNATIQNAL REPUTS AND ALL BELIEVE THIS STUDY WILL

BE SAFETY VALVE OF TiE FUTVRE. ON MARCH THIRTEEN, B ILYCONDON CONTACTED

SILVERMASTER, DISCUSSING DINNER AT SILVERMASTERS N SUND‘AY EVENING

POR SATURDAY).

( PREVIOUSLY REFERRED T{

PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE

REVEALED THAT GILLMAN, WAHL AND VLADIMIR HOUDEK MET AND HAD LUNCH AT

A —
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L \'. N . Mr. Telson
® . oy @
v ' ——
Hnited Btates Bepartment of JusH :: CG;’:’:.---
Fedetgl Bureau of nuvestigation |, Ladd ... . o3
' [ ond Mr. Nichels.__ —
LSE tB H Mr. Roren .
) Mr.Tracy. .. _ .
* M. Carvon ..
i Mr. Rgan . JOUS
RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALLATION OF TECHY M M%rcdon.... .
OR M1CROPHONE SURVEILLANCE Mr. Perrington ...,
FMr. Quizy Tamm._
My, Nu\u._..., ————
BE: Title Mise Gandy. ...
Gre@ry. } e - te tanen.
Character of Case Espionage - R
Field Office Washington Pield
Symbol Number
Type of Burveillance (Technical or
Microphone) Technical
Name and address of subject:
JOSEPH ILLMAN
4396 Rarlton Drive,
¥ashingto N D. C.
Location of technical opergtiwn:
Chastletgn
Other technical surveillances on same subject: Kope <:1]

~N -
=132 ¢
hA L ad 4

oo (£ 52 4y 2000
32 g 2: L

T a2

-~

<«

Cost and manpower involved: x¥, cost

Adequacy of security: Excellent
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"SA\CRET:

6. Type of case involved: Espionage - R

7. Connection or status of subject in the case: @I
contact of DAVID WAHL, GREGORY SILVIRMASTER, RO
PERLO, all leading subjects in the Gre ry Case

is a frequent
LLER and VI

b)

8. Bpecific information being sought:
members, organizations, )
snd other contacts with subjects the Gregory Cass.

9. Reasons for believing the specific information will be obtained
by the technical surveillance: Present technical surveillance and
physical surveillance on other subjects of this case have indicated
that a technical surveillance on GILLMAN would be of great dbenefit
in ascertaining his activitiss and essociations.

10. Importance of case and subject: In addition to the reasons set forth

under iteam 7, GILLMAN was born in BRussia and investigation to date has
reflected his associations with other Russi and Communists.

e




11. Possibilities of obtaining desired information by other means (Explain

12.

13.

14,

in detail): Poseidilities are very remote as it is delieved that
sources cannot{ supply a clear and complete pictufe of GILLMAN'S
activities due to his occupation and reported activities.

Risks of detection involved: None

Probable length of technical surveillance:
productivity is ascertained.

Request made for technical surveillance by
specific official, title and agency):

(

Indefinite - until

any outside agency (name

X s

N—



15, Remarks:

16, Recommendation of Assistant Director:

Inasmuch as it is highly possible that Gillman may be engaged in
Soviet esplonage activities, it is recommended that a technical

surveillance be instituted for an indefinite period in order to th;\
determine the nature and extent of his contacts.

There is attached heretoc a memorandum to the Attorney General

requesting authorization for a technical surveillance on Gillman's
recidence,

17. Recommenda*ion of Assistants to the Director:

@

f
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Ia-nm. ﬁmrw“.mtmn&auuaw
mdllmonthmtdmoer ln-ndk)%lrhtonbrho,
¥.¥., Washington, D. C., in ordor to determine the extent of hig possible

Soviet esplonage activities, and further to deterxine the identities of his
eontacts,

W) L.
Respectinlly, = vooa
- ~~ \ e e~ %‘ "\i - ~ w)
\ \ . RS ' y T 3
=z <
Classified by %&iﬁﬂ/ =
Declassrfy on:
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CONF WASHINGTON AND FASHINGTON FIELD 7 FROM NEW YORK 21 12~
)}"EKCTOR AND SAC............ URGENT _-.‘,__.“; -”, o e

Q e - . bb
-GREGORY, ESPIONAGE R, HELEN SCOTT, WAS ‘RETEL MARCH NINETEENTH.

RELIABLE

O o BUDGETARY.

SCHEIDT Lo

2 ALL INFORATION CONTAINED. . -

e B  HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED _ - |

T NY R 7 WA TEﬁ/lz 25)_ /
A l'él““ berce %*

puomm ‘& =}

15 NAR 24 1947

TRIP TO GENEVA CANCELLED,
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Hnited States Beparim .
‘l’ pa e T"ﬁnﬁ:z 9/
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Liaison Office, Ottawa, Canada. / _ //

\' conrufmm s B

January l15th, 1947.

VIA DIPLOMATIC POUCH

e 7. s R o BP0 “'%7/”

Director, Federal Burgsu of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
WASHINGTON, D.C. TU.S.A. §

William Henrv Taylor
‘ Gregory
Espionage - R

o A R LT
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_‘ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) ﬁlﬂ/ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[C] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
(0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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sdo:u' Esnomcua ON thrI TXTEEN JnFL, comc )cas& LE{(.}/ /"1, Ng

: e R

" W0 INDICATED HE WAS INTERESTED IN mmx ms JOB AND INQUIRED IF ';/16;
/

- \‘Apmr KNOWS AB%CHYARTZ %JNRRAV 0P IESTERMKIEPPER. KAPLAN INQUIRED IF %

BOB WAS INTERESTED IN JAPAN AND SUGGESTED HE CALL }M&RD\CRIEVES AT CENSUS. \\..
g’

. KAPLAN ADIED mnsow" 0SS WAS GOING 0 BAVE SOMEONE LOOKING FOR PEOPLE O
‘TURDAY T3ET, WARCH VIFTEEN PHY-ICAL §URVEILJ.“’T TS

" DISCLOSED MARY JANDAGRENEY VISITED RESIDENCE IARR}LI‘ODD\_?}_S__S ACENCY.—

TAKE BACH TTTH HINM

“——— G SN

ON JARCH STITEEN TAVE SBAW CONTACTED LEZ JNDICATTNG B )
: ¥
Is crviie comsw O 1B x&z_x PRASTICH AT CATHOLIC PNIVERSTTY Lu BCHOCT . 9
" DAVE ASKED TF IEE HEARD mmbiém*s BROADCAST mou voscoy TODAY CONGERN-
MX - 4 kDE? ?566’4}’377
ING CRESK ISSUE AND OUR GRNERAL ACTION Ik HOSCOW. B saalen sofROTmiciT:
TEAT THE rx;cvcn.mq WAS 50 OBVIOUS G TREFE IS MHAT SECRETARY JGASHEALL

IS NOT RUI rxbo"r vﬁstérmnov #HKICH TS BLIUg SPQNSORED, RUYN, AND DIRLCTZD (

% f”’-f» ssified by 24 (509 f
FRIEE c‘mwy‘ : qﬁ) s /a (f
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BY ¥R *(QULLES AND THA'I\V.ARSHALL IS SITTING THERE UNABLE TO DO ANYTEING.
ST N e e AT vv T T A 2 TR SR T I e S CI M KA s, LT

2 AN CBSERVRD 1T ns TE FImST _‘mm iu'mm:'{mn ZvE SaTD AT FoRTiER o s

A

1 ‘ms ﬁ"FfuvT

,- ) A ST

IEEPTHEEONTHEBUNUNTILTHEY

—— — -l

) EE.ETING AND BEI.IEVED HE WAS WIN.\ING OUT BEADI

S-_ -

CHINbKIS FAD VISITED }mn

b/

F_ SICAL SURWILIANCE TODAY DISCIDSED THLT PKRID HET

7

.

TUIER AT STETATCN EOTRL SURSWYTTIL F \C‘CEE"I’\’" O CO“_‘T..&“u13 ‘.?‘:”A'"'A"T‘
S v

FCOR LULCH. CN ¥ARCH FIFTEzN FLIITY, WS, CII T“LCJ.LT' IFL AHD TITICLTT™ TSN

LDL "
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" OPPOCK _KAD COTTEN HIS NOTICE. SHE STATED HE WAS GOING TO HAV: THE SAlE

’I‘O—DO THAL m HAD vHF\T%LENN R.J’I'LIT KE}D FROM SPAIN FU"?.THE" LIPI&MN ’ \')

4HEY WERL_DOI{IG THAT SCR T ‘OF JOB B..:ORE HE WEN’I BaCK TO KNGIA.JB ‘TO LOOK *

INTO THINCS AND IT WASN'T SATISFACTORY. ABOVE CONVERSATION VERY VAGUE.
DORIS FINALLY STATED HE HAD NOT ACTUALLY GOTTEN NOTICE BUT WAS VERY DIS-

TURBED. QN MARCH SIXTERN mi}um,\:i REFORTER, CONTACTED noaﬁ}mnw e
- "mnne 'ro m:cn.n RAUE AND mcm mm wuo mmx WORKED on cm:zx t:sm‘m N

vy % ‘.
5 4I mg who RE'T‘URNE;J_I‘O su 'rs vﬂu‘rﬂ OR T%0 Aao FROM cpvhcs ‘ DORI

. A < e

_HAN{BALI.DU AID um, snm HE us THE HAN

“
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REPORT MADK AT T mr::\z‘!-!;: FERIOD FOR WHICH MADK ;-ommglw T ‘ BN

S JOLN, P. Ry a2o/in ) 2 10,12,20,21,24,24,28  prpaN GTLLIES

mx K ' . ] - j =4 ] 1 OF CASK ]
- OgrecoRy - CI.» edby RSPIGLOE - B ¢ -
— Declassily on: AT .-

= - ) \ .. _
M%IANO reside 24 Fonce de

LACK and :
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e <" It was debermined that JUIES xondnm« arrived at Sen Juan,
Puerto Rico, via Pan Lmerican World A{rways, Tlight 217, on Fedbruary 9,
1947, .and registered at Room 331, Hotel Nurmandie,




It is noted that IRENE DELAND returned to San Juan during
the first week of 1946 from an approximate three weelks visit to the
United States, and LOUISE ROSSKAM returned from & visit to the United
_States on March 7, 1947. The referenced rejart of the writer, pagos

four and five, reportmthe departure plans of both IRENE DEL:LNO and
LOUISE ROSSKAM. ' ' - '

. . JULES KORCHTEN left San Juan, Puerto Rico, via Pan American

World Airways, flight 218, on Feorwary 22,1947, for New York City.
. Scheduled for 7:30 p.m., the plane departed at 10:45 p.m. PLHA

records reflected his destination eddress as 110 Christopher Street,

Néw York City, however, his suitcase was taggdadln his pame for 11} E.

32nd Street, New York City, the New York eddress under which he N

registered while at the Hotel Normandie, He held PAIL ticket LL.. A29502
- end gave as his age L, profession architect, Immigration and Naturalira-
L tion reccrds at Sen Juan show that his departure was verified py Imigra-
Sl e tion Inspector EDLIARD NICEOLAS, ) ¥ :
‘ " fThe writer observed thatmesent at the airport in Sen Juan
to see him off were Mr, end Mrs. DEL.NO and ARTHUR BR.NDON EOJELL end
his wife BELTRICE, Mrs, HOWELL was overheard to remark that the,

o ~ -

'DELANOS were expected but apparently late. ,f‘.-‘fs"' oD LT
. . . TN ) :

-

4 highly confidential and relinble souroe ¥evealed that
KORCHIEN carried a hlack imitation leather suitcase ;Ppmxmntely ten
{nches by ten inches by twenty-four inches. He algo serried the following

| docgments: | , - .‘:"*:, o —
; K 1. - 113 page printed booklet entitled,Wmird amel , T -

Bican Planning Urbanization

O




and Zoning Board submitted to the Governor of Puerto
Rico Yor the fiscal year 1944 to 1945", The fTirst half
of the volume is in Spanish, the secand in English. -
Tts contents cover a summary of the-Board's activities,
plans of urban development division, the financiel
division, and the division of administration, It also
n - contains maps of the territcrial( (laries of Puerto

Rico showing the municipalities. u)

2, Technical report No.2 by the Junta de Planificacion, -
Urbanizacion and Zonificacion of the Government of Puerto
Rico, entitled, "Puerto Rico and its P ulution Problem"
submitted in 1946 and prepared by FREDERICK P, BARTLETT,
former director of the National Resources Planning Board, -
San Juan 0:7fice, <rpé BRANDON HOWELL, hssistant in the
Division of Industries and Services, .Insular Plonning
Board (ARTHUR BRANDON HOWEIL), This document, including
its indises apd statistics, covers seventy-eight pages.'® Q(/

3, Bullctin No. 2, dated October, 1945, of the Planning
Board on the justification and naturc of a f the
municipalities and districts of Puerto Rico?t% u)

L. An extensive multigraphed volume dated april 10, 1946,
prepared by the Insular Planning Boord on the general

s highway system of Pucrto Ricc, This volumo covers

T = ' ’ the types of hi ys and the Insular transportation

N ' routes by towns, \\A)

5, Third report dated February, 1946, from the Pirector --—
of the Insular Planning Board to thfovernor of .5
Puerto Rico and presented to the 16th Insular Yogidlature w
covering the six year financial proé'a.l of Puerto Rico,"

more pgrticularly for the years 191.,6’&7 and 1951-52.
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- ) _ The executive Committee of the Pertido Comunista Puertorriguefio
° meets on successive Saturday afternoons at perty hoeadquarters, 1521 Ponce
de Leon avenue, Santurce, FPuerto Rico. ‘ARTHUR BR.NDON HOWELL, & member
of the Communist Party, ettends virtually all Executive Committee
meetings as an invitee, he not being a member the perty's Executive
Committec or holding any high office therein. “) - . .

. 1UX\TEIL NAPTER WEISHAN, according to T-1 hercin, was acquainted
with M.RY JANE KEENEY ipn Woshington, D, C,., and hrd advised her of his
Marxist activities in Puerto Rico. Thc same sourco stated fhot

was acquainted with RICE.RD qnd RUTH MCKINNEY BR:NSTON, and ethcrs nhoseb'y
pames have becn ment o tipation, WEISMAN (Buread \,;ﬁ

00-1152

The filcs of tho San Juan Ficld Division
reflec .t duri.g che stay in Puorto Rico of FELEN STHON from March

18 to April 3, 1946, sho being a rcporter for the DLILY JORKER, WEISMAN
wcs obsorved froqucncly in her company and wes prosc th »er at & - .
meoting of the Cormunist Party on March 23-26, 19h6.n(‘¢_¢ k) §-. -
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’ -It was discreetly detormined through intelligence sources
in San Jucn, ¥, R,, that neithcr the ROSSKAMS nor the DELANOS have
potmits to, nor have token photogrophs 4n and cbout Army or Navel
reservotions in the Puerto Rico arec.
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ST

c,omr, ESPIONAGE R. ON nacu numm Au;)/m—rm CONTACIED
' am AP’PLICATION FOR POSITION wITH msmm IN cmmnr ‘1 ,

TISCUSSING

‘ NDER WAR DEPAR‘DEENT AUSPICES
LIEWD SHE HAS EXCELLENT OPPORTUBU.TI FOR JOB.‘
lﬁu"L BL' ABLE TO ASS}?ST HER ON Th}S JOB.‘ OoN ALRCH NINEI‘.:'.EN
HER TO LTTEND AVC CDCKTAIL PARTY AT LDL‘IRAL'S

rmcrsn VARY JANE INVITING
4CTZEKIEL 7). Bo%cr-'w’rz IS wymmz

sms ]‘.KDICATED cmmuN TEST WAS smm A
SHB REHLRMHL INDICAED
\.)C"hsb...’)'m)

UTB B‘WOP" GCING TO PARTY OF LUC"'T

Ce PPRSITENT QE-AVERICAN VETERANS COM-ITTEE.



. o stk

ROB"TRUEECK wouLD HA.VE DINNEP. WIT”,‘AMF AWD M?.! 'IANTEYW‘}_I_N T‘.SSELS
~ d . s - "\

———

P .
= . ’ OOM.E. BEADIE INDICATED NE' COUNCIL NEEDED REPRESENTATIVE OU T'HE HILL AND
AR TANTED TO TISCUSS THIS WITH VAN. " OF MRC'H 'NIWETEEN mmm

COb TACTED TORIS,ILENN iHO STATED LiUilkITraFiKk WAS COMING DOSN BRTumoX AFRIL

—?—.._—.-- - o - e e e e e e e v e o e e e a——— - ew e me

SIX AND ELLVEN FURTHER INDICATING Sdb WOULD BAVE ALL THE PEOPLE §HO SIGNED
“YP L'l'I'EN"‘ A “ZETI‘JG. DETITT MENTIOT:"?D KIS WIFE AND VIRGINMEHS) HO‘I‘

}
immmc mw&moncmi,w u.em:cm’ | IQMEN) REGEPTI AND mscalm HER LS

BEING SO ’HAHI AND PROBABLY TIIINKING SHE SHOULD NOT. ELDRIDGE STATED THE
ASSEJBLI CF AVC CONSISTING OF THIRTYSIX GROUPS IN WASHINGTON AREA HAD PASSED

STRONG THING CONDEHNING PRESIDENT'S GREEK POLICY WHICH RESOLUTION DORIS
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" Department should take, The attorney General asked him to contact

i Beean. o0 .. ALLINFORUATION CONTAINED

COrY:jm
| 2 S .
\,
~ P e e * k { : /
- < v \A ¥ ) o o~ ' ‘ .
OFFICET MEMOHANDUL . CNTT®D STATSS GOVERNMIENT !
TC: TFE DIRICTOR ' DATZ: 2-21-47
R )
takoe FROME me o MBo B Ap FAER - o pa ) -
SRR T gt Lk e R et o R A T TR
s ys . SUBJECTs JOREGORY CASE.. . w/x o, (oo W T T e AT
\E:;;*: T TR .:_:.'_;wx.'(-g: AT _’4i’.f;;:£§-<~.r:7,_t;’~, ] G ¥ ';. -
Y .V-'..;.: -'L__' R B N S . REAASLI >... IR oA = ~ ki >
F ekl }! ‘Tom Donegan stopped ifJayofzice a .advj.sed\tha
.+ ‘be hud a conference widh the sttorndy General th morping S¥
<. .-as a result of which ‘the Attorney neral instricted him.to-4 -

" carefully review the facts in the Gregory tase and make @ & . ...+

recommendation to the Attorney General as to what action the

kr. Vincent Quinn in Ltew York and to arrange to have Zuinn work }
with him so that they could submit a joint recommendation. The jo\\ b \5

Attorney General is to contact Quinn and arrange for him to work '
. B \ o N s TN S ’ "-"f"*m'ASS‘ClED' ~
B talaa it bkt kel | S } o HERE”{/‘SI 2 il
| | | ] {3 BY

.. A _ g -

Donegan stated that at the time he left %T ad, viere -
were no facts in the Gregory case which would sustain a successful
prosecution and that unless very substantial evidence had been .
developed in the peantime, he did not bclieve there was a casée
which could be prosecuted. The Attorney Generzl indicated to him

+
i -

that if he and Quinn did not recommend prosecutlion, theAttorney ,
General would like & recommendation as to whether evidence would  — -

be developed if the investigation were continued for an additionsl
period. Donegan scoifed at the idea of predicating any recommenda- L \
tion on fhat mignt be}developed in.the future. ¢ *} TN [
ST o -~ / ' "‘g g -4 4 : X

‘ - ~ Donegan inquired ‘whether the Bureau!s'1nvestigative’reports_ s
had been subzitted to the Department and 1 told him the Department . 8
had only the Gregory statement and a sunrary of some 200 pages. N
He inquired how he would go about obtaining copies of the reports

and I suggested that after he has talkegf%owur. uinn and determined

whether 2uinn will work with him and vgl'fere he will nork, he contact e NPT RS ’
- kr, Scheidt and outline his progranm to him so that the Bureau can Y 3\ 9
- arrange to sgjgmit. the reports for his review., . .+ - S U R
IA&“‘ L | —'K;L‘, . ’t . ‘u:\‘ ) - 4 -J.-_‘.:... .;'Qv:..'_' . (?_»., :.\ ,"’» A‘ . .«‘- ) ‘-_‘k:.‘.;.;-_ “ ,i
KA Vrishwegep -indicated he was going to .discusd this situation .-
vwdth you p;@.§§ to@ returning to New vork,” . A UL N
AR S-S e SO U "-'»;ﬁf:‘{.‘:'-" SR A_«‘{. o
EAT:ml . bri L 2N o RN . ne ] - ,g
ce~kr. Ladd ':"E:CE‘/;‘ ‘) T T e - e e e -

(1)}

Director's notation: "I did not see him. H."
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Form No. 1 ' VASHINGTON FIELD : Wl 65-2289
) FILE No.

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

’

REPORT MADK BY

‘ REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADK FER100 FOR
/[ Miami, Florida T 3/20/47 r?,'wz/zs-z’; CHARLES.B. SCHILDECKER  ets
3/6,7,10/47
NATHAN CREGORY STLVERMASTER, was. ETAL . ESPIONACE - R
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:  1iTSF2VON-HOCENDORP and husband reside Coconut Grove,

Fla.; apparently wealthy, refined persons, leading
rather secluded life. Dr. ABRAHAY RNEINSTELN arrived
Miami, Fla. 2/25/47, apparently returning to NYC 3/L/47.
Purpose of visit appeared to be vacation.

- P -
REFERENCE: Bureau File No. €3 -56402.
§ Report of Special afens HO ¥RD C, LLADWKE, Albany, ].]./21/&6.

Lett.er from hashirgior Fleld tc nlz2uai, 2/18/47.
Teletypes from iew fork to hiazi, 2/25/47, 3/1/u7, 3/L/47.

5 DE g . Re: DR. ROBERT T. }.ORSE

NELE
Y~

Hi

Y

L i = Q The following investigation wes conducted by Special Agent
:—' :‘_ [ \‘ LEON O. PRICR:
DS z '
- oL A check of the iiami credit records and the indices of the
) SS9 Viani .Office fcr information regarding LOUISE VAlgHQGEIDORP
_,.“.”““":;‘ o 5 \ was negative. g IR
ST — O ' A
- =<’z U. S. mail cariier FRZD KOOP, Coconut Grove, Florida, Post
1 == Office, advised that 1OUISITHOEAOGNORP and her husband
! s &8 ;‘9,1 ey FERD are very quiet jnd-viduals with considerable wealth.
. L o KOOP based this observziion on the fact that throughout
= the year they receive nunerqus dividend checks from several
oy = :E New York banks and they Laintain a large residence ina ¢ }-)
<ITQ secluded and wealthy section of Coconut Grove. -
" 7
ATt it R {G M Aot DO NOT WRITE IN THESK SPACTS £

Loom T e 5001277 Jaem Y,
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" advised that he has known )r, and Lrs. VON HOGENDCRP for several years. - - --

Y

|

this last mentioned address.

et Ly

121 65-2289 e el

t
)

L I
R
-

-

- -

" lir. KOoP sald that the VON HOGENDORPs have no children and so far . %
as he ecoald observe they do very little entertaining, apparently being eon~ =%«
tent to live a quiet and secluded lUfe. . - [ e )

. - -

\r. ART GULLIVER, 36L& St. Guudens Road, Coconut Grove, Florida, :i:i=

Jr. GULLIVER stated that on numerous occasions he has dined with the VON
HOGENDORPs and assocliates with them socially. Prior to her marriage, Mrs. = .-
VON HOGENDORP lived in hshford, Kentucky, where her fanily accumulated con- -
siderable wealth from the liquor induwstry. According to wr. GULLIVER, the -
VON HOGENDORPs are wealthy, refined people who live a quiet and secluded SN
life, occasionally entertaining a fsw» ciose friends at their residence and S
spending a great deal of their time gerdening and playing tennis. At no

time during his association with ths VO HOCZLORPs has Mr. GULLIVER ob-

served anything to cause him to question their loyalty to the United States,

or that would indicate to him that t.ey entertat.;ed any political ideals

which were incongruous with the United States fo,r of govermment.

Re: DR. ABPAHA B, WITNSTEIN

Reference teletype from New York dated February 25, 1947, contained
information to the effect that Dr. ABRAHAN D. VEINSTED! was scheduled to
arrive in hiami, Florida, via Eastern Airlines at 4:45 P.i’. on February 25,
1947. This teletype stated that WEINSTEIN would be accompanied by BEN

K')’ARDEN, ni club owner of New Yorx City. VEINSTEIN and MARDEN arrived at

S Airlines Terminal on board Flight #629 at approximately 4:35 P.).
They t at the airport by a man and woman who were- apparently friends
of W d not the suspect WEINSTZIN inasnuch as it was necessary for
VARDEN to ¥ntroduce these people to Dr. VEDSTEIN. ' ' R

WEINSTEIN and ) ARDEN were then driven by these people to 191 North

Hibiscus Drive, hibiscus Island, biami Beach, Florida, where they all got out.

About fifteen minutes later, Yr. WEINSTZIN, MARDEN, and the people who met /
them at the airport crossed the park to the house located at 190 South

Hibiscus Drive. VEINSTEIN's luggage was also taken to 190 South Hibiscus
Drive. It zppeared that arrangements were made for VEDRISTEIN to stay a

e e e ema TR -

At the kiami Beach,Florida, Post Office, hr. R. C. SHELL
that the house at 191 North Hibiscus Drive is the residence aof EENMEDER
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Drive is the . MORRISNYLOWENSTEIN, who s a retired doctor. Mrs. o3
© IQYENSTEIN's maiden na.me is IREMN’ORTON under uhich name she recelves mail

- : In an effort ‘to ascertain whether IEINSTEIN had return reserva~
tions to New York, br. HARLAN V/ILSON of Eastern Airlines was contacted and . 3o
" also the ticket ofﬁces of National mlines and the Florida East Coast Rail~ .-~
- road. After a check had been made, Mr. WILSON advised that he had a reser-

vation for WEINSTEIN returning to Mow York on Flight #6634, leaving Miami at e

i 8:30 A.¥. on March 11th. No reservation could bs found i.n the name of = - - ¢
"ZINSTEIN at the other tra.nsport'ttion compmies. R , T

In view oi‘ the informa‘ticn contained 1n Rew York teletypa dated - Foo

Y ; VYarch 4, 1947, which indicated that WEINSTRTN had rsiurned to New York, a
ey ~ further check wzs rade mwith Faste:r. firlinas al m.lCh time it was ascex‘tained -
Ty that the reservation for March 11lth !ad veen canceiled and through inadver-
N tence this office was not notified. -
v .
i 2 Spot surveillznces wers maintained from time to time on the resi- )
- N dence at 190 South Hitiscus Drive and no information was developed which ,
% | indicated that Dr. YEINSTEIN's visit to liami was other than for vacation . »
Q} purposes. : . ] . . -
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At St. Petorsburg, Florlds ~ . .~ . o0
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7ill ascertain the identity and backgfound of E. J. OLDER, ll8§ ) i
Jixth Avenue, as requested in referenco lotter from the Washington Field . o
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation i

Hnited Htates Bepartment of Justice
New York, N. Y.

\

PERSONAL AND CONF TIAL

I\

March 14, 1947

Director, FBI Attention: C. H. Car&#%/

C _
Re: GREGORY A EET X
FSPIONAGE - R

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated February 25, 1947, in
the ahove-captioned matter, enclosing the notes of Special Agent Carlton A.
Rood and requesiing that a report be written.

Tnasmuch as a large portion of these notes were made for the
purpose of dictation, this agent has advised that it is necessary for
him to refer to the most recent Rio de Janeiro report as well as copies
of all serials subsequent to that report. Tt is therefore reouested that
the Rio de Janeiro Office forward such information to this agent in order
trat a report may be submitted as promptly as possible. ’4:-“

* Very truly yours,

0 I‘o;# | EDWARD SCHEIDT,

g, 0lcuyss s/ ff‘f?w ;JJ) ~

DECLASSIFIED EY .

ON 547,?§ .

RECORDED 162_51%09._ 2196
X T

- - 1 MAR 25 1947
u“‘:\; ‘1
5“3’0‘ (‘\\
' ’a )f’



S SELTEREEELE

Jarch 21, 55

1947, requesting material
oial Agent Carlton A.

11e on 318 .

in conpliance with your request, is 8 0OFY of the previous

0239  gant Reod dated Ootober 10, 18 Rio de Jansiro. It is

1f at all possible, the report requested DY Bureau letter of

1947, be dictated on t already furnished
pot feasible, it w

1y as to the axact .555..
be su

111 be necessary that you
of the additional data required from Rio d8
pplied bY the Bureau 1iaison offioer there,
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Hederal Bureait of }nuzstigai'nm
N%eﬁ States Bepattment of Bustice
. Washington Field Office
Room 1705, F§ashington 25, D. C.
1,6Z:JAG
100-17L93 . January 28» 1947
v 17/8 )
pirector, FBI /
BRA7T ke
pear Sirs o) Res (REGORY
. : gspionage = R
C\assif\e*\ 6'&03/ &
w\assm : SOLOMON LISCHINSKT
o8 »

Iv is requested { the subscrivers Lo P. 0. BoX 6, Estevany
Sasiatchewals Canada, and p. 0. Box 805, Weyburn, s Zwan, Canadds be
ascertained and backgroun inforuation on the ~{vers to these boxes ve

s these individuals correspondents of subject SOLO0- .

g 3d inasmuch




a - e
ederal Bureau of Inuestination Gir. Clogg.... ...
v Hnited States Bepartment of BustiébNFl : <"=w: ..... —_

Washington Field Office s

Mr. Nichole._ ...

Room 1706, Washington 25, D, C,

Mr. Rosen .....___...

IGZ s JAG
100-17493 January 28, 1947

3
I,/)H\Wl

Mr. Tracy ...ou.oe.o..

Director, FBI

5/

- g Ret GREGORY ;

. 3 - . S
c‘asgf\e\ : ADR Espionage - R %g;,‘cl.ﬁ '
paclass SOLOMON ‘LISCHINSKY -

It is requested that the identity of the subscriber to telephone
number FAR 7L18, Montreal, Canada, be obtained and that available background
information or this subscriber be furnished inasmuch as SOLOMON LISCHINR:
a subject in ‘ils case, has telephonically contacted this in vidual,

/

g

‘\/\ o oy £

P g LS S6Y 0217 ¢
\)/“Jv DL Ty K
;‘(\ !\ '\V.\ — w20 1947

Y

—— @g4trp 1 1947 .

<
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, prerAnnITIEDBY. k\m&q\\\& | G. f . a
z\»\.\qlwwﬁ.—v ¥

“yj - Dater  March 36, 1947 0 ,

OWEIDAALIE

_ae .E.Bm.u.z:w ,_ ., \
o\oa.ooolp-&os /»(..3 %(0 §
wo«uwguuggmeg V . .
o»nl-.oag.ns-&_ _ S. \\Q(%fw
From: John Edgar Hoover, Direstor, Federsl Buresn of estigation

Subjeats O |
ESPIONAGE - R
...  SOLosCN AARONLISCRINSEY)

During the course of an investigation of Lischinsky, who, you will recall, ¥
16 a subject in the Oregory Case, it was determined that he was in contact with an .
unknown individusl at telephone FAR 7418, Monireal, Canada. It is desired that you
determine the identity of the su to this telephons and any a e back~ ‘
ground informstion conoesning him. J/T .

Lischinsky has also been in contact with an individual ost Office
, Canada. It is desired that you determine the name

r. T i - R . R
e mmmf.l..u%uuo;g N Nt furnish any available baskground informatiom
tx. Slav (i GONC 6T hinm, /J 1 :
AT ¢ — A M A :
o Ty ————— w £ JRC
i G Vo Wi 261947 PMY
\r. Gurnes ' .
e | W :
wh..“ mq__.k_:mgm; d VDAL L okEAL G [ SR .
Kiss Gandy “ DT W N

T ...:tcolalttiw...:"!l.%

! FLJ:mod .

COAPRTE 1947

ROA.

o]




o
zatter datad March 3; 1947,

- .iof tha Lialeon Section had bde s | ,
Z7-of the &how. captionsd ‘subjects. avaﬂ.ablp % Colopel L.
Intelligeme Division. At that time as ind:!.oated utbe Ie:

+ ¥r. Boynolds imilcated to-Golonsl Forrey
jod.ning her husbani, Philip O v

- memorandum

&1parviaor !‘. I.. Jom- adﬁaod Spoﬁal lgent Bsmoma.m{: the BY-‘Summs
1947, ixdicated that Mary Jam Xeemsy hed bdsen advised by m
the Wr Dopartasnt tba.t she wonld- deapart fran Suttaa sane tiw
‘subsequent to April 15, 1947. . Mr. Joneé indlcsted that Aery Jame ‘KsemBYy converse
tithvariousiMiﬁ.dml-ixﬂictbingﬂ;atmmMng n lsavi .

| the nek-exﬂ of hmh-s.
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March 26; 1947

~ Memorardum for Mr. 1add

This matter will be followed and you will be advised

RECQMMUENDATION

It is recamended that this memorandum be formarded to the Intermal
Security Section for 4heir informatione.




SRR R Y Sl R -
'-y e abeyanoc the rccomendation Mr- Hondos -
iin’ the attached‘lettar Jrom tbe New 'York-Offtce that gll opf - | Proteex
;»—ihe ‘subjects in the- @regory case be Interviewed until Mre ... |
£ Donegan gnd Mr. Quinn ‘in New York actuglly Bubmit ‘thelril e
"rocommendattona “on_the -cose 3o the Adttorney General, - There-
~after, if there is RO confltct in their recommendoiion to the—{i
. attached. suggestixm . e ‘cengive vonBideration upon the basis o
é - each tndividual subject as to wvhether they should be interviewed
oI personally doubt the value of tnterviews with ‘certatn of the Y
aub,;ects, ;arttculariy fogner Jaaiataat Sccrotary of . the I‘reaaury,

Ihite. #ar,«. ¥ IG

FBI

Z
‘31 MAR 19 .947 < Oi' .
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F DIRECTOR, FED ¢ INVESTIGATION

OFFICE O ERAL BUREAU O
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ED BELOW B CHECK MARK

OFFICIAL INDICAT

Mr. E. A. Tamnd
Jur. Clegg _-
Mr. Glavin oo
Mr. Ladd oo —
WF T RICHOIE omeeememe™o”
_ Mr. Rosen __...—--——"" (
{ Mr. Tracy ——— ¢
’ Mr. Carson .- e (

(

(

)
)
) ‘! !
\r. Gurnea __..——-—-" )
Mr. Harbo eeeemmosttT ) %
yr. Hendon e () S! 1! j % W
()
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()

Mr. Nease _—om-omem .
© Miss Gandy _ .
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oo Me .o ()W o B
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’U . ) . | \ ~ |rEa
- - #ederal Bureau of lnuutigaﬁ’ AR L
Ynited Htates Bepartment of Justire b Tnhole.
New York, N. Y.

‘l

STRICTLY CONFéBﬁ&TIAL .

'\ -

pirector, FBI e F
. b118/85

: GREGORY /

e ESPIONAGE - RJO’%?)&U)J/M /J

(Refer 5 IS) DECLASSIFIED BY 5f’~’«£’~ oy

Dear Sir: ‘ ON s ‘::!'7:: '3-!---0-.--“-‘

Reference is made to New York letter of September 11, 1946, in
which I last listed my thoughts on the future possibilities of this case.
At that time three possibilities existed, namely, reactivation of the in-
formant as a Russian agent, systematic interviews of the subjects in this
case, and continuous investigation of subjects and their contacts to show
the Communist infiltration into the Government service. '

Since that time Confidential Informant QREGORY has continued to
be interviewed regularly by agents of this office, and considerable in-
vestigation has been conducted both by the New York and the Washington
Field Offices. Both the interviews with GREGORY and the aforementioned

\investigation have produced information of value from an intelligence

standpoint, but have produced no proof which indicates that the individ-
uals involved in this case are presently involved in Russian espionage. '

_®aged on our interviews with GREGORY, it is the opinion of this
office tb&+vthere 1s 1ittle if any possibility of reactivating GREGORY in
the position in the espionage setup which she formerly held. If anything,
she is becoming further r, moved from her contacts, as witness her present
. fficulties with Colonel \REYNOLDS and her present relationship with the
’}1; ROWDERS, which {3 not as intimate as it was in the past.

AV

e In view of the above, and because BNGLPEE that it is the

ethod most likely to produce results beneficial and necessary for a final
ntelligent opinion as to prosecution, it is the recompendation of this of-
ice that all the subjects in this case be interviewed, and permission is
equested to conduct such interviews at such time as the preparations men-

joned in my letter of February 2%194’7, are completed.
. ‘OORky | ¢3-9 0’-’220/
,

& Very#ruly #durs
le .

7Y

A" -

R

JTH:RAA S, g

65-1-4&3 ! Lt ‘J) l _./t‘-
-\ '*.l

cc - Washington Field > ‘*
T
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cSg ,';o"; Cijie .
_ et
The Washingtom Fleld Office should also irmediat¥lf/Begin
reparat i of asmorenda on the following viduals for the possible use

in cmneetion with the antisipated interviews: Q")

3chloner idlep

Yoodrow Wilsca Soreh
Edwmxd Joseph Fitagerald
Rarold Olassey

Bsla Gold

Sonie Steiman 0ald
Joseph Be Oregg
Charles Krecer
Dunoan G, lee

Brry Yagdaff

Boberd Talbotd iiller, IIX
illard 2. faxk

Victor ierls

Tilliam Talter Zomington
Buth Rifiin

Allan Roberd

Abmhan Ceorge 3ilver-an
Eslen ¥itle Silvermaster
Xathan Oregory Silvernastey -
Wllize onry Taylow
Tilliem ludwigs Mlnanm
Domald Mven Rigelar

Although Zoreh 49 not a sain sudjecd {n this case it is belisved
that aa interview with him will be necessary ia connwetion with the aativities
of Ealperin whils the latter wmas eaployed by CSS, (u)

In comwciion with the preparaticn of these ~emcranda jou should
inolnde only sush inforzation developed im the Oregory Case, including the
informtion furnisted by the inf and any additional i{nforrwtiom of a corrobor-
ative and substanklating natares (u; :

The Baresn should be furrished with a oopy of essh of thase ~ezxorands —_—
for approval prior %o belng used ia eonnectlion with any intsrviges. (u)

This natter should be afforded iscodiate atteiticn sinoe 1t is |
k2w wiea the Departnent will req.est interviews of sudbjects in tiais case. u)

e
~
. g". T Fit]

-

.

4

oa wy e '
S \ ‘

e «= Faghin ton Fleld Cffice
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' Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Hunited $tates Bepartment of Justice
' New York, N. Y.

' February 28, 1947
3 |

Director, FBI U}\j j‘aﬁs g?
Re: a?mmom A 0? Q'N

ALLI TSRS
ESPIONAGE - R _ o ED
(Refer 5 15)  HEREI |5 Li oL ASSH —

J
P
TS

fort 4

e

2

)

4
I

Dear S8ir:

4

i
o
Z

In view of the Department's present interest in

prosecutive %W
possibilities of this case, which interest might lead to a request for
interviews with the subjects, it is the intention of this office to make
certain preparations in order that if such a request is made on short
notice agents will be sufficiently familiar with the existing material on
the subjects so as to intelligently conduct the requested interviews.

§

LA
o

&

At the present time in the New York Office a number of New York
subjects are assigned to the same agent, so that if simultaneous inter-
views are requested it will be impossible for the agent familiar with all
the material on these subjects to conduct all the necessary interviews.

f For this reason, and because of the physical setup of the files
in this case agents will be assigned a particular subject with instruc-
tions to pr Mre a comprehensive memorandum to be used as a basis for

the interr &. This memorandum will contain annotations to the file it-

self where 1t is felt that there will be any necessity for securing de-w“‘«mh?f"‘
tails during the interview.’

" As it is realized that the above will entail considerable work

at this time, the Bureau i3 requested to advise whether it has any objec-
tion to this pm-ocedure. T

Very truly yo

jﬁ 44( 2
EDHARD SCHEIDT _' N
. ) B‘ m g '
JTH: RAA ‘_\},:yv,'\ 45-564’02" 220 2
65-14603 s WJW'I/\ ‘ l*‘ B ; ) §
cc - Washington Field -,3’\T-kh 31 =19 34

¥k
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The Attorngy Gecersl Mrech 29, 1947
Drecter, I PR:SCML ASD CCAFI DEMTIAL

:\

’

,.'\ ’
I thought that you would oe icterested in knowing that informatiom
has been received froa a

e Ch:ldrea's Hour pruogras 1s orspared and annoucced by Carl Green,
who has beer anc effex:nate ipd.v:icdusl and &
C_uilt Poly sympatniger. s cuuumy's program sill feature 20 orippled

chilaren as juests.

R i

e foregoing is for your information and any act.oa you deem
advisadble.
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Rosen

Gurnea __

Harbo

Hendon-
Nease
Miss Gandy
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For Your Recommendaticn
What are the facts?
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Oﬂice. W’Ii’ﬂdl{m . UNI’QP ﬂr‘ls GOVERNMEN] 3

TO : /'Phe Director
FROM 3. ¥. ladd

DATE:  Karth 28, 1947

SUBJECT:  ¥ETROPCLITAN BROADCASTEHE corfk

You may recall that the Metropolitan Broadcasting Corparation :.5
operates Radio Station W) in Washington, D. C. Investigation has dis- Pt
closed that the majority of the stockholders of the Corporation are Com= ‘= -~
munist sympathizers and many of them are contacts of subjects in the

Gregory case, One of these individuals is Carl Green who has a children's
hour program from 9 to 10:00 AM every Sunday morninge v

UGGESTION; Tn connection with Carl Green it is of interest to note that the investi
gation in the Gregory caselas reflected that Green is gnd very effiami

£ B X

T MaAm
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION R
Form No. 1 : S
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT VLTV O FILE NO., |7 20 “,‘!’32,
REFORT MADEK AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFPORT MADE BY g . .. -
WHICH MADKE . ‘ - r o
Cricago 3/29/47 3/10,2¢/47 | WESLIY A. ANDERSD ak:elw
™xX / CHARACTER OF CASK ! Yo L
JOSEFH YTIT'ﬁJé?RKSTZf‘ a8 ZUTERNAL =200 <ITY - ﬁ»uf' ra..
EFER 5 1 R
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: STRICTIY C TTTIX'FIAL . Mrs Gunde

~a

...14242};
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Dr, JACT2 WIILIL
ar
Io
Chicago
> tive excert that cne J7 AIARNL, 2727

LT W

AL v ,

. born/].Z\/IZ/QS in Feland, ang

aduated frcm Northvwestern U-iversity l'ediczl Schzol in

25, currently fractices medicine at 2400 7, Yadiscn treet,

ana resiZes at # E. %alton. Chicaro indices nes-a-
F. €E4th Street, vho

Tarker ir. -

b

S ~
e

te identi~-7, was subsirirar to De2:v

] .

. P S - ~ e =Lzt
cade -t QD eenr ha e~ wdaslell Ll il

bl
and hic residencz at

serican lledical
bcin Tireet, Chi o, preduc tr
IA PLAFLAN which reflected tht
129 in Feland, gracuatec from
vedical Schicl in 1925, and intermed at the Cricaso Iuthzran
Fospital and the Alexian ®rethsrs Hcsgpiial in Chicaro until
192¢, FEe later was associszted with thedacksonville State
ospital at Jacksonville, Illincics. Frior t- that time he
had attend<d Tulzy Figh Schocl and Crans Juni:r Czllere,
both in.Chicazo, until 1S20,

1 -~
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A newgpaﬁé“‘clipping fre= the Chica~2 Tribune in-icated that
on July Z, 1328 his li-::r license -as revoked “» itle Treasury

APPROVED AND

0 :,
I\ YV\I(T,,0*~7

3 DO NOT WRITK IN THIESE SPACKS

!

FORWARDED: \ AL 7w - IN CHARGE — .
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Chicage £1le 100-18032

Lepartnant ond g notation alse opyeared that he had deen nedical directer fogp

t2e Chicage Xemtal Add Scolety ir 1935. n Mareh 16, 1935 three persens sss:~
¢iated with this Seciety were arrested so fake charity fund solieitors Mt at

that Sime X A/NAN was in Jacksonville, Illinois,

In July, 1342 a tnquiry was received from the imerican Board of Pgyechtatry
and Feuralely, Inc., 1u28 Camnesticut Averne i, §., mshingtan, [.C. tmdieating
that Ur. XLAIRAX 4g FM & paychistrist. )

The indices of the Qricago F1eld Division reveal no informaticen regarding Dr,

VO ELAMUT exsept that aue J. KLAKN, 2137 4 eqe S\reet, was a sbscriber to the
), Lally Fcrker as of Sertemdor €, 1942. It is sot know whether t:ig person is
B Ir, XLADURK, '

K:FERHED Ci % C.MILST. X T2 1EZ QiFICS OF SRIGIN
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" NEW YORK FROM ASHINGTON FIELD 21  5-15 PM

-

"SAC  URGENT

—~— X
\\u

PASSPORT 1D VISION, STaTZ DEPARTY.ENT, RECEIVED TELSPHAIE CALL AFTERNOONM \J.JJ

1. QGREGORY, ESP R, IELZNJSCOTT, WAS. CQUFIDBITIAL SOURCE ADVISES THAT m_-
. \

CF TWENTY FIRST INSTANT *‘RO"-H o CANCHLLI T SCOTTS PASSPORT APsLICATION.
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O ceé Memc “ ' o UNITED ! "r)' GOVERNMENT

TO TiL DLCToR

DATE:- 3-2;-h7 - _
CONFDENTIAL g e

FROM H ]uro Do ...o I,add !
C—’ —~

Nty A ir. Tra
SUBJECT: GAEGORY r*'w; =9 7 Yy Carsen———
ESFI E-R o [1] g Sa—
e I mame——
(Victo perlo) : W pensongrsi—
Ve PetningTR
You will recall thot Victor Ferlo is & principel subject in tle iusserr——
~roory Case,and according to the lztest infor.ztion, 1s c..;luyed in the
Uni bed Stetes reasury Deparunen Y
. : o
- Acvice ¥28 received through a technlcal source on tlie resicerce cof /
wictor Terlo on ‘arch 22, 1 67, that Perlo has aopliecd for & position witn the =

2
§ Intor—qovernre“tul Cornaittee ¢n refugees &g that in connection with his E““llCat/
tig4a e iu corresponding withh Sir nHLuu&L__f°“%0n cumnceted Witk whirt 4.ency, «uo-w
J ccdress is 19 #Zill Streed, Londcn U= l, n;lang. It was imaicalbel thot "ierscl J
= sent a ;ettcr to one .T. Sglter (“h\ in u.e Tnited States Z.bassy in Londen &=
3 ing hic to cetle to the State Departuent tie fact that he had offersd P:rio 2 :
Lositione. “e 1zbter stzizd that the ctate Dep zrtzent hed ve eco. endad Yeric for
Lie joo. Ib furiher st~tec that Perlo hacd been informed thot he will recoive
transporvetion for hirselt to and from London in corneciion writy nie 1LOSLTLON
witii the I3C on ..efuecs.

"ELO LovoLy Uul Li.el ~tes VXA -

For a position in tre—{ic 11“t;c“g* ..exu

—_— ~-ticrn coses into exdzve STOT T Lo
va L

150 could nob oiv

fﬂ

iLe letter a.so stated that S.erson recussue
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Ry httox- dated November 25,
O0ffice of the Secretary of State a
Organisstion in Agenales of the United '
1946, whied involved mizsrous inMviduals wn:isyed im agannies of the Unitad -
States Jovernment, including the State Depewtwmrt. One of these indivi‘uals =
was Victor Perls, an employes of the wmﬂfn
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I desire to inform you that informstion has received through
__ 8 highly confidential and reliable souree thed Viotor Perlo has teem offered
T & positiom with the Inter—Governmental (emmiAtdd oo Refugees, which organira~ .
tion will be i:- axistence until June 30g. v.i.h ‘bsaguerctly be con— '
solidated with the Intercaticoal Hefuges Srgn Cu ) \
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bna corresponding with Sir Herbert Emerven
on Refugees, 19 Hill Street, London ¥W-1, England. Emsrson ms Q: tarn con~
tacted 8 Mr. Salter (phonetic) at the United States Embassy in bondon, asking | il
him to ocable to the State Department the fact that he, Emersin, Asd offered - /

Perlo & position. Emerson advised that the State Departmentohad recoumended  F

Psrlo and will support him for a posi in the Interuational Ra'n;« Cxgha
utioﬁ“itmimuhtm. )Q)
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of Victor Perlo's past activities in Soviet espionage. This is bedng %
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